PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kadena Systems, Inc.	01/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arkeia Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	1808 Aston Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 220
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12273339

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6086621277

Email: jmstansberry@casimirjones.com

Correspondent Name: Casimir Jones, S.C. Address Line 1: 2275 Deming Way

Address Line 2: Suite 310

Address Line 4: Middleton, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LKUBO-08344/US-3/CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Casimir

Total Attachments: 1

source=08344US3CON-ASSIGN-KadenaToArkeia-EXECUTED#page1.tif

H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023798 FRAME: 0653

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, **Kadena Systems**, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 957 Michigan Avenue, San Jose, California 95125, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **Arkeia Systems**, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1808 Aston Avenue, Suite 220, Carlsbad, California 92008, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives:

Number of: 12/273,339 filed: 11/18/2008, entitled: "METHOD, SYSTEM AND PROGRAM FOR PERSONAL DATA MANAGEMENT USING CONTENT-BASED REPLICATION" via an assignment document from inventor Tamir Ram and Lawrence Hiroshi Kubo, executed January 12, 2010 (evidence attached), does hereby assign all the rights and privileges under any United States Letters Patent and all foreign Letters Patents that may be granted therefor and any continuation, divisional, re-examination, reissue, or prolongation thereof.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.
signed: Jourence / flato Date: JANUARY 14, 2010
Name: LAWRENCE H. KUBD
Title: PUEI/DauT
KADENA SYSTEMS, INC.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS.
On this 4+4 day of JAW JAM . in the year of 2010 . before me, the undersigned Notary Public or Witness, personally appeared the above-named
ASSIGNORS, known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.
NOTARY PUBLIC OF ANTINESS
SEAL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
Rick Henderson PATENT

RECORDED: 01/15/2010 REEL: 023798 FRAME: 0654